

Planning Board

TOWN OF POESTENKILL

38 Davis Drive / P.O. Box 210
Poestenkill, NY 12140
(518) 283-5100 Phone
(518) 283-7550 Fax

PLANNING BOARD AGENDA January 19, 2021, 7:00 pm Poestenkill Town Hall

7:00 Meeting Opens – Pledge of Allegiance

Public Hearing:

Scott Polaro	NP Special Use Permit-Extension
1257-28	607 NY 351

Town Hall remains closed to the public. Because of the Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) Emergency and the State ban on large meetings or gatherings and pursuant to Governor Cuomo's Executive Order 202.1, as extended from time to time, suspending certain requirements of the Open Meetings Law, and Executive Order 202.15, as extended from time to time, authorizing public hearings to be held remotely through the use of telephone conference or video conference, the Public Hearing will be held electronically via conference call. Members of the public may listen to the Public Hearing and comment on the proposed action during the Public Hearing by logging into the Zoom Platform at

https://zoom.us/j/[https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83589870578?pwd=MlZ2YTNzWGYvcDBiSHBKa VV0T31XZz09, Meeting ID: 835 8987 0578. Comments may also be submitted to the Planning Board in writing prior to January 19, 2021. Minutes of the Public Hearing will be transcribed and posted on the Town's website.

Other:

Don Heckelman Harvey Teal Tom Russell

to attend January meetings to attend February meetings to attend March meetings